
2018 Decatur Central Boys SectionalIndianapolis, IN

5/17/2018

Male Teams

PL Team Code Pts
1 Pike PIKE 178.5
2 Ben Davis BD 150
3 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter ICR 62
4 Southport SPOR 57
5 Perry Meridian PMER 56
6 Decatur Central DECA 50
7 Covenant Christian (Indpls) COVC 18
8 Speedway SPDW 17.5
9 International School of Indiana INT 11
10 Indianapolis Shortridge SHRD 8
11 Indiana Math & Science Academy IMSA 6
12 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks ICA 3
13 Providence Cristo Rey PRCR 1
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#1 Boys 100 Meters

Results
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# State Standard 10.97

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 HARRINGTON, Blayne SR Decatur Central # 10.72 10
2 ADAMS JR, Johnny Ben Davis # 10.84 8
3 RILEY, Jahn SO Pike # 10.95 6
4 GREEN, Brandin JR Perry Meridian 11.06 5
5 MORRIS, Donavan JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 11.08 4
6 MUNDY, Jerimyah SR Indiana Math & Science Academy 11.14 3
7 JACKSON, Sam SR Speedway 11.16 2
8 ALLEN, Zachary SR Providence Cristo Rey 11.25 1

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 HARRINGTON, Blayne SR Decatur Central # 10.72 10
2 ADAMS JR, Johnny Ben Davis # 10.84 8
3 RILEY, Jahn SO Pike # 10.95 6
4 GREEN, Brandin JR Perry Meridian 11.06 5
5 MORRIS, Donavan JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 11.08 4
6 MUNDY, Jerimyah SR Indiana Math & Science Academy 11.14 3
7 JACKSON, Sam SR Speedway 11.16 2
8 ALLEN, Zachary SR Providence Cristo Rey 11.25 1

Prelims

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time HPL
1 ADAMS JR, Johnny Ben Davis # 10.90Q 1 (1)
2 HARRINGTON, Blayne SR Decatur Central # 10.94Q 3 (1)
3 RILEY, Jahn SO Pike 11.05Q 2 (1)
4 MORRIS, Donavan JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 11.10Q 3 (2)
5 MUNDY, Jerimyah SR Indiana Math & Science Academy 11.11Q 2 (2)
6 JACKSON, Sam SR Speedway 11.13Q 1 (2)
7 GREEN, Brandin JR Perry Meridian 11.14q 2 (3)
8 ALLEN, Zachary SR Providence Cristo Rey 11.27q 1 (3)
9 GARRETT, Reon JR Ben Davis 11.48 3 (3)
10 TANK, Ryan SO Pike 11.50 3 (4)
11 CROSS, Connor JR Perry Meridian 11.65 2 (4)
12 BENINGER, Donivan FR Speedway 11.66 2 (5)
13 TRAPP, William SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 11.75 1 (4)
14 BAKARE, Murtala JR Indianapolis Northwest 11.85 1 (5)



PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time HPL
15 SHIKE, David JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 11.94 3 (5)
16 WISEMAN, Mason SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 12.01 1 (6)
17 WILLOUGHBY, Lucas JR Southport 12.14 3 (6)
18 YATES, LeMarco JR Southport 12.27 1 (7)
19 BELT, Ricky JR Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 12.47 2 (6)
20 CLAIRLUS, Ismael JR Indianapolis Northwest 13.04 2 (7)
21 GOODING, Marquell FR Indiana Math & Science Academy 13.17 3 (7)

Prelims Heat: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time
1 ADAMS JR, Johnny Ben Davis # 10.90
2 JACKSON, Sam SR Speedway 11.13
3 ALLEN, Zachary SR Providence Cristo Rey 11.27
4 TRAPP, William SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 11.75
5 BAKARE, Murtala JR Indianapolis Northwest 11.85
6 WISEMAN, Mason SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 12.01
7 YATES, LeMarco JR Southport 12.27

Prelims Heat: 2

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time
1 RILEY, Jahn SO Pike 11.05
2 MUNDY, Jerimyah SR Indiana Math & Science Academy 11.11
3 GREEN, Brandin JR Perry Meridian 11.14
4 CROSS, Connor JR Perry Meridian 11.65
5 BENINGER, Donivan FR Speedway 11.66
6 BELT, Ricky JR Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 12.47
7 CLAIRLUS, Ismael JR Indianapolis Northwest 13.04

Prelims Heat: 3

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time
1 HARRINGTON, Blayne SR Decatur Central # 10.94
2 MORRIS, Donavan JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 11.10
3 GARRETT, Reon JR Ben Davis 11.48
4 TANK, Ryan SO Pike 11.50
5 SHIKE, David JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 11.94
6 WILLOUGHBY, Lucas JR Southport 12.14
7 GOODING, Marquell FR Indiana Math & Science Academy 13.17



#2 Boys 200 Meters

Results

# State Standard 22.09

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 RILEY, Jahn SO Pike # 21.70 10
2 ECHOLS, Lamar Pike 22.40 8
3 MILES, D'Andre SR Perry Meridian 22.50 6
4 FAGNON, Dona SO Ben Davis 23.09 5
5 WARREN, DeAndre SO Decatur Central 23.29 4
6 MUNDY, Jerimyah SR Indiana Math & Science Academy 23.34 3
7 GARRETT, Reon JR Ben Davis 23.47 2
8 DUNCAN, David JR International School of Indiana 23.87 1

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 RILEY, Jahn SO Pike # 21.70 10
2 ECHOLS, Lamar Pike 22.40 8
3 MILES, D'Andre SR Perry Meridian 22.50 6
4 FAGNON, Dona SO Ben Davis 23.09 5
5 WARREN, DeAndre SO Decatur Central 23.29 4
6 MUNDY, Jerimyah SR Indiana Math & Science Academy 23.34 3
7 GARRETT, Reon JR Ben Davis 23.47 2
8 DUNCAN, David JR International School of Indiana 23.87 1

Prelims

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time HPL
1 RILEY, Jahn SO Pike 22.22Q 1 (1)
2 ECHOLS, Lamar Pike 22.51Q 2 (1)
3 MILES, D'Andre SR Perry Meridian 23.01Q 1 (2)
4 DUNCAN, David JR International School of Indiana 23.01Q 3 (1)
5 MUNDY, Jerimyah SR Indiana Math & Science Academy 23.02Q 2 (2)
6 GARRETT, Reon JR Ben Davis 23.17q 2 (3)
7 FAGNON, Dona SO Ben Davis 23.19q 1 (3)
8 HURT, Ethan JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 23.50 2 (4)
9 HUDSON, Charles SR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 23.51 1 (4)



PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time HPL
10 WARREN, DeAndre SO Decatur Central 23.57Q 3 (2)
11 HAAG, Evan FR Southport 23.62 2 (5)
12 HOGAN, Brayon SO Southport 23.89 1 (5)
13 WISEMAN, Mason SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 24.56 1 (6)
14 HMUNG, Thawng JR Perry Meridian 24.58 3 (3)
15 HOLDER, Chaz SR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 24.67 2 (6)
16 KIMP, Isaiah FR Providence Cristo Rey 24.74 2 (7)
17 BENINGER, Donivan FR Speedway 24.89 3 (4)
18 ROBINSON, Ezekiel JR Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 25.36 3 (5)
19 MAJEKODUNMI, John SO Indiana Math & Science Academy 25.37 2 (8)
20 CLAIRLUS, Ismael JR Indianapolis Northwest 26.00 1 (7)
21 KOPOWOSA, Emmaunel SO Speedway 26.08 3 (6)

Prelims Heat: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time
1 RILEY, Jahn SO Pike 22.22
2 MILES, D'Andre SR Perry Meridian 23.01
3 FAGNON, Dona SO Ben Davis 23.19
4 HUDSON, Charles SR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 23.51
5 HOGAN, Brayon SO Southport 23.89
6 WISEMAN, Mason SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 24.56
7 CLAIRLUS, Ismael JR Indianapolis Northwest 26.00

Prelims Heat: 2

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time
1 ECHOLS, Lamar Pike 22.51
2 MUNDY, Jerimyah SR Indiana Math & Science Academy 23.02
3 GARRETT, Reon JR Ben Davis 23.17
4 HURT, Ethan JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 23.50
5 HAAG, Evan FR Southport 23.62
6 HOLDER, Chaz SR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 24.67
7 KIMP, Isaiah FR Providence Cristo Rey 24.74
8 MAJEKODUNMI, John SO Indiana Math & Science Academy 25.37

Prelims Heat: 3

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time
1 DUNCAN, David JR International School of Indiana 23.01
2 WARREN, DeAndre SO Decatur Central 23.57



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time
3 HMUNG, Thawng JR Perry Meridian 24.58
4 BENINGER, Donivan FR Speedway 24.89
5 ROBINSON, Ezekiel JR Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 25.36
6 KOPOWOSA, Emmaunel SO Speedway 26.08

#3 Boys 400 Meters

Results

# State Standard 49.44

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts HPL
1 HIGGINS, Maurice JR Ben Davis 50.07 10 3 (1)
2 GLENN, Walter SR Pike 50.30 8 3 (2)
3 MCFADDEN, David SR Decatur Central 50.58 6 3 (3)
4 RUSSELL, Xion SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 50.85 5 3 (4)
5 VINCENT, Fulton SO Pike 51.12 4 3 (5)
6 DUNCAN, David JR International School of Indiana 51.92 3 3 (6)
7 FOSTER, Justin JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 52.26 2 3 (7)
8 MOSLEY, Dewaune JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 52.92 1 3 (8)
9 GAYLORD, Corey JR Southport 54.11   2 (1)
10 RICH, Jesse SO Southport 54.16   2 (2)
11 CARNELL, Daylan FR Ben Davis 54.81   2 (3)
12 JETER, Eighbry JR Speedway 54.87   2 (4)
13 BAKARE, Murtala JR Indianapolis Northwest 55.32   1 (1)
14 GREEN, Tysin SO Perry Meridian 55.48   1 (2)
15 BRUNNER, Dillon FR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 55.96   1 (3)
16 STONER, Charles SO Perry Meridian 56.05   1 (4)
17 TRACY, Kenny SO Decatur Central 56.97   1 (5)
18 SPAULDING, Aaron SO Providence Cristo Rey 58.29   1 (6)
19 SHIKE, David JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 58.33   2 (5)
20 OETH, Garrett JR Speedway 59.01   2 (6)
21 MAJEKODUNMI, John SO Indiana Math & Science Academy 1:01.84   2 (7)
22 CARTER, Stefan SO Indianapolis Metropolitan 1:14.64   1 (7)

AZIKIWE, Keechukwu Indiana Math & Science Academy 1:01.84  

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 BAKARE, Murtala JR Indianapolis Northwest 55.32  



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
2 GREEN, Tysin SO Perry Meridian 55.48  
3 BRUNNER, Dillon FR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 55.96  
4 STONER, Charles SO Perry Meridian 56.05  
5 TRACY, Kenny SO Decatur Central 56.97  
6 SPAULDING, Aaron SO Providence Cristo Rey 58.29  
7 CARTER, Stefan SO Indianapolis Metropolitan 1:14.64  

Finals Section: 2

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
AZIKIWE, Keechukwu Indiana Math & Science Academy 1:01.84  

1 GAYLORD, Corey JR Southport 54.11  
2 RICH, Jesse SO Southport 54.16  
3 CARNELL, Daylan FR Ben Davis 54.81  
4 JETER, Eighbry JR Speedway 54.87  
5 SHIKE, David JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 58.33  
6 OETH, Garrett JR Speedway 59.01  
7 MAJEKODUNMI, John SO Indiana Math & Science Academy 1:01.84  

Finals Section: 3

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 HIGGINS, Maurice JR Ben Davis 50.07 10
2 GLENN, Walter SR Pike 50.30 8
3 MCFADDEN, David SR Decatur Central 50.58 6
4 RUSSELL, Xion SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 50.85 5
5 VINCENT, Fulton SO Pike 51.12 4
6 DUNCAN, David JR International School of Indiana 51.92 3
7 FOSTER, Justin JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 52.26 2
8 MOSLEY, Dewaune JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 52.92 1

#4 Boys 800 Meters

Results

# State Standard 1:55.93

Finals



PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts HPL
1 ARAYA, Yonas SR Ben Davis 1:56.08 10 2 (1)
2 CHIMBANDA, Jonas SR Pike 1:56.19 8 2 (2)
3 ANDERSON, Alijah Pike 2:00.54 6 2 (3)
4 BAUWENS, Philip SR International School of Indiana 2:04.83 5 2 (4)
5 BUSH, Eli SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 2:06.35 4 2 (5)
6 OVERMAN, Regan SO Decatur Central 2:07.56 3 2 (6)
7 HAMPSHIRE, Malachi FR Southport 2:08.13 2 2 (7)
8 LITTLE, Devin SR Perry Meridian 2:08.21 1 2 (8)
9 SPEITEL, Tyler SO Ben Davis 2:08.36   2 (9)
10 STRADER, Nick SR Speedway 2:11.32   2 (10)
11 MEIER, Jackson FR Southport 2:12.92   2 (11)
12 CAMPOS, Luis SO Providence Cristo Rey 2:14.48   1 (1)
13 VARHAN, Elan FR International School of Indiana 2:16.28   1 (2)
14 SLOAN, Nate SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 2:16.41   1 (3)
15 ORR, Jakob JR Perry Meridian 2:17.03   1 (4)
16 BROWN, Rodney FR Indianapolis Shortridge 2:18.41   1 (5)
17 ADAME, Brian Providence Cristo Rey 2:20.34   1 (6)
18 MASON, Avry SO Decatur Central 2:22.06   2 (12)
19 SMITH, Geoffrey SR Speedway 2:22.35   1 (7)
20 SKAGGS, Timothy FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 2:22.39   1 (8)

GARCIA, Christian SO Indianapolis Shortridge DNS  

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 CAMPOS, Luis SO Providence Cristo Rey 2:14.48  
2 VARHAN, Elan FR International School of Indiana 2:16.28  
3 SLOAN, Nate SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 2:16.41  
4 ORR, Jakob JR Perry Meridian 2:17.03  
5 BROWN, Rodney FR Indianapolis Shortridge 2:18.41  
6 ADAME, Brian Providence Cristo Rey 2:20.34  
7 SMITH, Geoffrey SR Speedway 2:22.35  
8 SKAGGS, Timothy FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 2:22.39  

GARCIA, Christian SO Indianapolis Shortridge DNS  

Finals Section: 2

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 ARAYA, Yonas SR Ben Davis 1:56.08 10
2 CHIMBANDA, Jonas SR Pike 1:56.19 8
3 ANDERSON, Alijah Pike 2:00.54 6
4 BAUWENS, Philip SR International School of Indiana 2:04.83 5



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
5 BUSH, Eli SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 2:06.35 4
6 OVERMAN, Regan SO Decatur Central 2:07.56 3
7 HAMPSHIRE, Malachi FR Southport 2:08.13 2
8 LITTLE, Devin SR Perry Meridian 2:08.21 1
9 SPEITEL, Tyler SO Ben Davis 2:08.36  
10 STRADER, Nick SR Speedway 2:11.32  
11 MEIER, Jackson FR Southport 2:12.92  
12 MASON, Avry SO Decatur Central 2:22.06  

#5 Boys 1600 Meters

Results

# State Standard 4:17.40

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 HODGES, John JR Pike 4:25.10 10
2 VARGAS, Antonio JR Ben Davis 4:28.61 8
3 CROOK, Michael SR Southport 4:32.72 6
4 SWITZER, Christopher SR Perry Meridian 4:36.25 5
5 DAVALOS, Carlos JR Ben Davis 4:41.15 4
6 SHELLENBERGER, Drew SO Southport 4:44.39 3
7 BAUWENS, Philip SR International School of Indiana 4:48.69 2
8 OJERINDE, Luku SR Pike 4:48.99 1
9 GOMEZ, Chris SO Speedway 4:59.69  
10 GREENWOOD, Luke SR Perry Meridian 5:01.63  
11 SLOAN, Nate SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 5:02.20  
12 WACHNICKI, Nate SO Decatur Central 5:05.20  
13 MOHAMED, Aman FR Providence Cristo Rey 5:11.15  
14 SELLS, Jack SO Decatur Central 5:22.33  
15 LANDRY, Alex FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 5:22.34  
16 TUNE, Johnathan SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 5:26.02  
17 OLINGER, Lunden FR International School of Indiana 5:29.03  
18 MARKS, Nathan SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 5:38.71  

HILL-PRATT, Sylvester JR Indianapolis Metropolitan DNS  

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 HODGES, John JR Pike 4:25.10 10



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
2 VARGAS, Antonio JR Ben Davis 4:28.61 8
3 CROOK, Michael SR Southport 4:32.72 6
4 SWITZER, Christopher SR Perry Meridian 4:36.25 5
5 DAVALOS, Carlos JR Ben Davis 4:41.15 4
6 SHELLENBERGER, Drew SO Southport 4:44.39 3
7 BAUWENS, Philip SR International School of Indiana 4:48.69 2
8 OJERINDE, Luku SR Pike 4:48.99 1
9 GOMEZ, Chris SO Speedway 4:59.69  
10 GREENWOOD, Luke SR Perry Meridian 5:01.63  
11 SLOAN, Nate SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 5:02.20  
12 WACHNICKI, Nate SO Decatur Central 5:05.20  
13 MOHAMED, Aman FR Providence Cristo Rey 5:11.15  
14 SELLS, Jack SO Decatur Central 5:22.33  
15 LANDRY, Alex FR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 5:22.34  
16 TUNE, Johnathan SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 5:26.02  
17 OLINGER, Lunden FR International School of Indiana 5:29.03  
18 MARKS, Nathan SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 5:38.71  

HILL-PRATT, Sylvester JR Indianapolis Metropolitan DNS  

#6 Boys 3200 Meters

Results

# State Standard 9:18.30

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 HODGES, John JR Pike 9:42.63 10
2 CROOK, Michael SR Southport 9:53.06 8
3 SWITZER, Christopher SR Perry Meridian 9:57.05 6
4 SHELLENBERGER, Drew SO Southport 10:16.90 5
5 BALDWIN, Hayden JR Ben Davis 10:24.61 4
6 OLADAPO, Kehinde SO Pike 10:27.39 3
7 BRICKLER, Zachary SO Ben Davis 10:35.62 2
8 HAGGERTY, Andrew FR Perry Meridian 10:36.13 1
9 CURRAN, Nick JR Speedway 10:58.02  
10 SPERRY, Peter SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 11:37.40  
11 DELGADO, Rolando SO Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 11:44.47  
12 STINSON, Michael SO Decatur Central 11:47.04  
13 LETTICH, Ethan FR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 11:53.94  
14 MORENO, Mauricio SR Decatur Central 12:16.78  



PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
CARROLL, Chris SR Speedway DNS  

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 HODGES, John JR Pike 9:42.63 10
2 CROOK, Michael SR Southport 9:53.06 8
3 SWITZER, Christopher SR Perry Meridian 9:57.05 6
4 SHELLENBERGER, Drew SO Southport 10:16.90 5
5 BALDWIN, Hayden JR Ben Davis 10:24.61 4
6 OLADAPO, Kehinde SO Pike 10:27.39 3
7 BRICKLER, Zachary SO Ben Davis 10:35.62 2
8 HAGGERTY, Andrew FR Perry Meridian 10:36.13 1
9 CURRAN, Nick JR Speedway 10:58.02  
10 SPERRY, Peter SO Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 11:37.40  
11 DELGADO, Rolando SO Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 11:44.47  
12 STINSON, Michael SO Decatur Central 11:47.04  
13 LETTICH, Ethan FR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 11:53.94  
14 MORENO, Mauricio SR Decatur Central 12:16.78  

CARROLL, Chris SR Speedway DNS  

#7 Boys 110m Hurdles

Results

# State Standard 14.75

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 BLACK, Daryl SR Pike # 14.39 10
2 WENI, Ernest SR Pike # 14.70 8
3 POWELL, Capone SO Ben Davis 14.83 6
4 FAGNON, Dona SO Ben Davis 15.98 5
5 SLEDGE, Devon JR Southport 16.15 4
6 HATCHER, Phillip JR Indianapolis Shortridge 17.06 3
7 LOOE, Tue Tue JR Speedway 17.83 2
8 SOW, Chaikou JR Decatur Central 20.38 1

Finals Section: 1



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 BLACK, Daryl SR Pike # 14.39 10
2 WENI, Ernest SR Pike # 14.70 8
3 POWELL, Capone SO Ben Davis 14.83 6
4 FAGNON, Dona SO Ben Davis 15.98 5
5 SLEDGE, Devon JR Southport 16.15 4
6 HATCHER, Phillip JR Indianapolis Shortridge 17.06 3
7 LOOE, Tue Tue JR Speedway 17.83 2
8 SOW, Chaikou JR Decatur Central 20.38 1

Prelims

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time HPL
1 WENI, Ernest SR Pike # 14.70Q 2 (1)
2 BLACK, Daryl SR Pike 15.19Q 1 (1)
3 POWELL, Capone SO Ben Davis 15.71Q 2 (2)
4 FAGNON, Dona SO Ben Davis 15.88Q 1 (2)
5 SLEDGE, Devon JR Southport 16.33q 1 (3)
6 SOW, Chaikou JR Decatur Central 17.49q 2 (3)
7 LOOE, Tue Tue JR Speedway 17.96q 2 (4)
8 HATCHER, Phillip JR Indianapolis Shortridge 17.97q 2 (5)
9 GRITT, Josh SO Southport 18.00 1 (4)
10 SCOTT, Logan JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 18.04 2 (6)
11 ANDRETTI, Colin Speedway 18.17 1 (5)
12 BRANN, Devin JR Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 18.91 1 (6)
13 COLEMAN, William JR Perry Meridian 20.36 2 (7)

RUSH, Lee FR Indianapolis Shortridge DNS

Prelims Heat: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time
1 BLACK, Daryl SR Pike 15.19
2 FAGNON, Dona SO Ben Davis 15.88
3 SLEDGE, Devon JR Southport 16.33
4 GRITT, Josh SO Southport 18.00
5 ANDRETTI, Colin Speedway 18.17
6 BRANN, Devin JR Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 18.91

RUSH, Lee FR Indianapolis Shortridge DNS

Prelims Heat: 2



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time
1 WENI, Ernest SR Pike # 14.70
2 POWELL, Capone SO Ben Davis 15.71
3 SOW, Chaikou JR Decatur Central 17.49
4 LOOE, Tue Tue JR Speedway 17.96
5 HATCHER, Phillip JR Indianapolis Shortridge 17.97
6 SCOTT, Logan JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 18.04
7 COLEMAN, William JR Perry Meridian 20.36

#8 Boys 300m Hurdles

Results

# State Standard 39.07

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts HPL
1 WENI, Ernest SR Pike 39.50 10 2 (1)
2 GIPSON, Trenton SO Ben Davis 40.75 8 2 (2)
3 FAIR, Jahod JR Ben Davis 40.76 6 2 (3)
4 SANDERS, Tyrell SO Pike 42.04 5 2 (4)
5 SCOTT, Logan JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 42.47 4 1 (1)
6 SPEISER, Scott SR Southport 42.50 3 2 (5)
7 SLEDGE, Devon JR Southport 43.72 2 2 (6)
8 SANDERS, Jajuan JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 43.79 1 2 (7)
9 ANDRETTI, Colin Speedway 44.19   1 (2)
10 HATCHER, Phillip JR Indianapolis Shortridge 44.74   1 (3)
11 LOOE, Tue Tue JR Speedway 45.55   2 (8)
12 SANDERS, Deshawn SR Decatur Central 46.20   1 (4)
13 SOW, Chaikou JR Decatur Central 47.63   1 (5)
14 IVEY, Sebastian JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 48.43   1 (6)
15 ANDERSON, Nolan SO Providence Cristo Rey 49.77   1 (7)
16 ROBINSON, Wanza FR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 50.77   1 (8)

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 SCOTT, Logan JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 42.47 4
2 ANDRETTI, Colin Speedway 44.19  
3 HATCHER, Phillip JR Indianapolis Shortridge 44.74  
4 SANDERS, Deshawn SR Decatur Central 46.20  
5 SOW, Chaikou JR Decatur Central 47.63  



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
6 IVEY, Sebastian JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 48.43  
7 ANDERSON, Nolan SO Providence Cristo Rey 49.77  
8 ROBINSON, Wanza FR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 50.77  

Finals Section: 2

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts
1 WENI, Ernest SR Pike 39.50 10
2 GIPSON, Trenton SO Ben Davis 40.75 8
3 FAIR, Jahod JR Ben Davis 40.76 6
4 SANDERS, Tyrell SO Pike 42.04 5
5 SPEISER, Scott SR Southport 42.50 3
6 SLEDGE, Devon JR Southport 43.72 2
7 SANDERS, Jajuan JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 43.79 1
8 LOOE, Tue Tue JR Speedway 45.55  

#14 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

Results

# State Standard 42.45

Finals

PL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts HPL

1 Pike A #
42.42 Black Glenn Huston Riley 10 2 (1)

2 Indianapolis Cardinal
Ritter A 42.93 Grays Sanchez Malatestinic Morris 8 2 (2)

3 Perry Meridian A 43.39 Green Shane
Jr. Cross Miles 6 2 (3)

4 Decatur Central A 43.61 McFadden Sow Warren Harrington 5 2 (4)

5 Covenant Christian
(Indpls) A 45.64 Hurt Trapp Shike Scott 4 2 (5)

6 Speedway A 46.17 Beninger Gigers Johnson Jackson 3 2 (6)

7 Southport A 46.32 Payne Hogan Yates Haag 2 1 (1)

8 Indianapolis Crispus
Attucks A 46.37 Walters Ivey Holder Hudson   2 (7)

9 Indiana Math & Science
Academy A 50.47 Nwi-ue Gooding Solomon Majekodunmi   1 (2)



PL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts HPL
Ben Davis A DNF Garrett Powell Fagnon Adams Jr  

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts
1 Southport A 46.32 Payne Hogan Yates Haag 2

2 Indiana Math & Science Academy A 50.47 Nwi-ue Gooding Solomon Majekodunmi  

Finals Section: 2

HPL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts
1 Pike A # 42.42 Black Glenn Huston Riley 10

2 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter A 42.93 Grays Sanchez Malatestinic Morris 8

3 Perry Meridian A 43.39 Green Shane Jr. Cross Miles 6

4 Decatur Central A 43.61 McFadden Sow Warren Harrington 5

5 Covenant Christian (Indpls) A 45.64 Hurt Trapp Shike Scott 4

6 Speedway A 46.17 Beninger Gigers Johnson Jackson 3

7 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks A 46.37 Walters Ivey Holder Hudson  

Ben Davis A DNF Garrett Powell Fagnon Adams Jr  

#15 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

Results

# State Standard 3:20.66

Finals

PL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts HPL
1 Pike A 3:24.60 Echols Vincent Glenn Riley 10 2 (1)

2 Ben Davis A 3:27.79 Moody Hoskins Fair Higgins 8 2 (2)

3 Covenant Christian (Indpls) A 3:32.44 Hurt Trapp Sloan Foster 6 2 (3)

4 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter A 3:37.14 Malatestinic Sanders Morris Russell 5 2 (4)

5 Southport A 3:37.38 Sledge Gaylord Haag Long 4 2 (5)

6 Perry Meridian A 3:50.03 Stoner Green Trammell Arnold 3 2 (6)



PL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts HPL
7 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks A 3:50.20 Walters Holder Curry Mosley 2 1 (1)

8 Speedway A 3:51.69 Gibson Jeter Oeth Gigers   2 (7)

9 Providence Cristo Rey A 4:04.45 Spaulding Adame Mohamed Campos   1 (2)

Indianapolis Shortridge A DNS Brown Garcia Gebreslassie Hatcher  

Decatur Central A DNS Harrington Mason McFadden Sow  

Finals Section: 1

HPL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts
1 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks A 3:50.20 Walters Holder Curry Mosley 2

2 Providence Cristo Rey A 4:04.45 Spaulding Adame Mohamed Campos  

Indianapolis Shortridge A DNS Brown Garcia Gebreslassie Hatcher  

Finals Section: 2

HPL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts
1 Pike A 3:24.60 Echols Vincent Glenn Riley 10

2 Ben Davis A 3:27.79 Moody Hoskins Fair Higgins 8

3 Covenant Christian (Indpls) A 3:32.44 Hurt Trapp Sloan Foster 6

4 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter A 3:37.14 Malatestinic Sanders Morris Russell 5

5 Southport A 3:37.38 Sledge Gaylord Haag Long 4

6 Perry Meridian A 3:50.03 Stoner Green Trammell Arnold 3

7 Speedway A 3:51.69 Gibson Jeter Oeth Gigers  

Decatur Central A DNS Harrington Mason McFadden Sow  

#16 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

Results

# State Standard 7:54.69

Finals

PL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts
1 Ben Davis A 8:22.08 Trejo Opiew Higgins Araya 10



PL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts
2 Southport A 8:28.55 Hampshire Speiser Meier Crook 8

3 Pike A 8:29.71 Anderson Cobb Dobbs Ojerinde 6

4 Speedway A 8:34.18 Gomez Carroll Strader Curran 5

5 Perry Meridian A 8:40.76 Little Arnold Gil-Ceja Vernon 4

6 Decatur Central A 9:36.79 Mason Marchino Fugate Stinson 3

Finals Section: 1

PL JD Team Squad Time Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts
1 Ben Davis A 8:22.08 Trejo Opiew Higgins Araya 10

2 Southport A 8:28.55 Hampshire Speiser Meier Crook 8

3 Pike A 8:29.71 Anderson Cobb Dobbs Ojerinde 6

4 Speedway A 8:34.18 Gomez Carroll Strader Curran 5

5 Perry Meridian A 8:40.76 Little Arnold Gil-Ceja Vernon 4

6 Decatur Central A 9:36.79 Mason Marchino Fugate Stinson 3

#9 Boys High Jump

Results

# State Standard 6' 4"

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 MITCHELL, Lawrence JR Pike # 6' 8" 10
2 DAY II, Dominic JR Ben Davis # 6' 5" 8
3 SIMPSON, Zavier Pike # 6' 5" 6
4 POWELL, Erikmycal JR Indianapolis Shortridge 6' 2" 5
5 ADAMS JR, Johnny Ben Davis 6' 0" 4
6 WILLIS, Davrion SR Decatur Central 5' 8" 3
7 DUBKE, Benjamin Covenant Christian (Indpls) 5' 6" 2

VAKUNTA, Rodney FR Southport NH  
MOORE, Alex JR Speedway NH  
GAYLORD, Corey JR Southport NH  
BROADWATER, Peyton FR Decatur Central NH  

Finals Flight: 1



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 MITCHELL, Lawrence JR Pike # 6' 8" 10
2 DAY II, Dominic JR Ben Davis # 6' 5" 8
3 SIMPSON, Zavier Pike # 6' 5" 6
4 POWELL, Erikmycal JR Indianapolis Shortridge 6' 2" 5
5 ADAMS JR, Johnny Ben Davis 6' 0" 4
6 WILLIS, Davrion SR Decatur Central 5' 8" 3
7 DUBKE, Benjamin Covenant Christian (Indpls) 5' 6" 2

VAKUNTA, Rodney FR Southport NH  
MOORE, Alex JR Speedway NH  
GAYLORD, Corey JR Southport NH  
BROADWATER, Peyton FR Decatur Central NH  

#10 Boys Pole Vault

Results

# State Standard 14' 4"

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 SIMMONS, Jalen SR Ben Davis 13' 8" 10
2 HOUSTON, Cam SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 12' 0" 8
3 ORUAHWO, Iruoghene SR Speedway 10' 6" 5.5
3 KIRKPATRICK, Dylin JR Pike 10' 6" 5.5
5 GARDNER, Ross Pike 10' 6" 4
6 SPEISER, Scott SR Southport 10' 0" 3
7 HERBERT, Darien JR Ben Davis 10' 0" 2
8 COLEMAN, William JR Perry Meridian 10' 0" 1
9 TAYLOR, Nathan FR Southport 9' 6"  
10 ARNOLD, Caleb Perry Meridian 9' 0"  

LOOE, Tue Tue JR Speedway NH  

Finals Flight: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 SIMMONS, Jalen SR Ben Davis 13' 8" 10
2 HOUSTON, Cam SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 12' 0" 8
3 ORUAHWO, Iruoghene SR Speedway 10' 6" 5.5
3 KIRKPATRICK, Dylin JR Pike 10' 6" 5.5
5 GARDNER, Ross Pike 10' 6" 4
6 SPEISER, Scott SR Southport 10' 0" 3



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
7 HERBERT, Darien JR Ben Davis 10' 0" 2
8 COLEMAN, William JR Perry Meridian 10' 0" 1
9 TAYLOR, Nathan FR Southport 9' 6"  
10 ARNOLD, Caleb Perry Meridian 9' 0"  

LOOE, Tue Tue JR Speedway NH  

#11 Boys Long Jump

Results

# State Standard 22' 3.50"

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts HPL
1 DAY II, Dominic JR Ben Davis 21' 6.50" 10 1 (1)
2 GRAYS, Kynton JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 21' 3.75" 8 1 (2)
3 GREEN, Brandin JR Perry Meridian 21' 2.50" 6 1 (3)
4 MALATESTINIC, Jarek JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 21' 0.50" 5 1 (4)
5 BLACK, Daryl SR Pike 20' 7.50" 4 1 (5)
6 MILES, D'Andre SR Perry Meridian 19' 11.75" 3 1 (6)
7 MACK, Jalen SR Pike 19' 9.25" 2 1 (7)
8 SCRUGGS III, Reginald FR Ben Davis 18' 5.75" 1 1 (8)
9 SLEDGE, Devon JR Southport 18' 4.25"   1 (9)
10 BRENT, Ceddy SO Decatur Central 18' 1"   2 (1)
11 WILLIS, Jahlil JR Decatur Central 17' 11.75"   2 (2)
12 WILLOUGHBY, Lucas JR Southport 17' 11"   2 (3)
13 SCOTT, Logan JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 17' 9.75"   1 (10)
14 BENINGER, Donivan FR Speedway 17' 7.50"   2 (4)
15 JACKSON, Sam SR Speedway 16' 10.50"   1 (11)
16 TRAPP, William SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 16' 10"   2 (5)
17 DAVIS, Taiveon JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 16' 6"   2 (6)
18 ANDERSON, Nolan SO Providence Cristo Rey 15' 8.75"   2 (7)
19 KIMP, Isaiah FR Providence Cristo Rey 14' 8"   2 (8)
20 SOLOMON, Justin FR Indiana Math & Science Academy 11' 8"   2 (9)

HILL-PRATT, Sylvester JR Indianapolis Metropolitan DNS  
POWELL, Erikmycal JR Indianapolis Shortridge DNS  

Finals Flight: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 DAY II, Dominic JR Ben Davis 21' 6.50" 10



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
2 GRAYS, Kynton JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 21' 3.75" 8
3 GREEN, Brandin JR Perry Meridian 21' 2.50" 6
4 MALATESTINIC, Jarek JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 21' 0.50" 5
5 BLACK, Daryl SR Pike 20' 7.50" 4
6 MILES, D'Andre SR Perry Meridian 19' 11.75" 3
7 MACK, Jalen SR Pike 19' 9.25" 2
8 SCRUGGS III, Reginald FR Ben Davis 18' 5.75" 1
9 SLEDGE, Devon JR Southport 18' 4.25"  
10 SCOTT, Logan JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 17' 9.75"  
11 JACKSON, Sam SR Speedway 16' 10.50"  

Finals Flight: 2

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 BRENT, Ceddy SO Decatur Central 18' 1"  
2 WILLIS, Jahlil JR Decatur Central 17' 11.75"  
3 WILLOUGHBY, Lucas JR Southport 17' 11"  
4 BENINGER, Donivan FR Speedway 17' 7.50"  
5 TRAPP, William SO Covenant Christian (Indpls) 16' 10"  
6 DAVIS, Taiveon JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 16' 6"  
7 ANDERSON, Nolan SO Providence Cristo Rey 15' 8.75"  
8 KIMP, Isaiah FR Providence Cristo Rey 14' 8"  
9 SOLOMON, Justin FR Indiana Math & Science Academy 11' 8"  

HILL-PRATT, Sylvester JR Indianapolis Metropolitan DNS  
POWELL, Erikmycal JR Indianapolis Shortridge DNS  

#12 Boys Shot Put

Results

# State Standard 52' 10.75"

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts HPL
1 RENICK, Dylan JR Decatur Central 52' 8.50" 10 2 (1)
2 MCDONALD, Tommy SR Ben Davis 49' 3.50" 8 2 (2)
3 BREAZIEL III, Ezekier SR Perry Meridian 48' 8" 6 2 (3)
4 ATILOLA, Emmanuel SR Ben Davis 48' 4.50" 5 2 (4)
5 METANGMO, Ashley SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 48' 1" 4 2 (5)
6 RUST, Sam SR Southport 44' 5" 3 2 (6)



PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts HPL
7 KLUWAN, Aaron SR Decatur Central 44' 5" 2 2 (6)
8 AMAYA, Nathan SR Pike 43' 4.50" 1 2 (8)
9 HAMPTON, Dominique SR Speedway 40' 8.50"   2 (9)
10 LAW, Jordyn JR Pike 40' 6"   2 (10)
11 TELLAS, Matthew JR Southport 38' 7.50"   2 (11)
12 HICKMAN, William SO Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 37' 9"   1 (1)
13 SIMS, Daveion JR Indianapolis Shortridge 37' 2.50"   2 (12)
14 HARTMAN, Tyler JR Speedway 35' 10"   1 (2)
15 ALLSPAW, Sam JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 35' 4"   1 (3)
16 BATTLE, Jalen JR Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 33' 9.50"   1 (4)
17 TORRES, Bryan JR Indianapolis Northwest 31' 4.50"   1 (5)
18 WASHINGTON, Chris SO Indianapolis Metropolitan 31' 3.50"   1 (6)
19 PROPST, Sam JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 27' 8.50"   1 (7)

BUGGS, Quincy JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks DNS  
ADAME, Gustavo SR Providence Cristo Rey DNS  
BRAVATA, Henry FR Indianapolis Shortridge DNS  
COLLINS, Charles SO Providence Cristo Rey DNS  

Finals Flight: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 HICKMAN, William SO Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 37' 9"  
2 HARTMAN, Tyler JR Speedway 35' 10"  
3 ALLSPAW, Sam JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 35' 4"  
4 BATTLE, Jalen JR Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 33' 9.50"  
5 TORRES, Bryan JR Indianapolis Northwest 31' 4.50"  
6 WASHINGTON, Chris SO Indianapolis Metropolitan 31' 3.50"  
7 PROPST, Sam JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 27' 8.50"  

BUGGS, Quincy JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks DNS  
ADAME, Gustavo SR Providence Cristo Rey DNS  
BRAVATA, Henry FR Indianapolis Shortridge DNS  
COLLINS, Charles SO Providence Cristo Rey DNS  

Finals Flight: 2

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 RENICK, Dylan JR Decatur Central 52' 8.50" 10
2 MCDONALD, Tommy SR Ben Davis 49' 3.50" 8
3 BREAZIEL III, Ezekier SR Perry Meridian 48' 8" 6
4 ATILOLA, Emmanuel SR Ben Davis 48' 4.50" 5
5 METANGMO, Ashley SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 48' 1" 4
6 RUST, Sam SR Southport 44' 5" 3



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
6 KLUWAN, Aaron SR Decatur Central 44' 5" 2
8 AMAYA, Nathan SR Pike 43' 4.50" 1
9 HAMPTON, Dominique SR Speedway 40' 8.50"  
10 LAW, Jordyn JR Pike 40' 6"  
11 TELLAS, Matthew JR Southport 38' 7.50"  
12 SIMS, Daveion JR Indianapolis Shortridge 37' 2.50"  

#13 Boys Discus

Results

# State Standard 158' 2"

Finals

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts HPL
1 METANGMO, Ashley SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 140' 10" 10 2 (1)
2 LAW, Jordyn JR Pike 134' 0" 8 2 (2)
3 COLLINS, Mynais SO Ben Davis 132' 11" 6 2 (3)
4 AMAYA, Nathan SR Pike 125' 3" 5 2 (4)
5 RUST, Sam SR Southport 124' 5.50" 4 2 (5)
6 BREAZIEL III, Ezekier SR Perry Meridian 124' 3.50" 3 2 (6)
7 CRAVENS, Cole SO Decatur Central 123' 7" 2 2 (7)
8 RENICK, Dylan JR Decatur Central 123' 1.50" 1 2 (8)
9 TELLAS, Matthew JR Southport 107' 6.50"   2 (9)
10 PROPST, Sam JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 103' 11"   1 (1)
11 CAMPOS, Dusty SO Speedway 101' 10.50"   2 (10)
12 SIMS, Daveion JR Indianapolis Shortridge 98' 1"   1 (2)
13 SIMS, Trevor JR Ben Davis 95' 4"   1 (3)
14 DINWIDDIE, Keayon FR Speedway 89' 1.50"   1 (4)
15 BUGGS, Quincy JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 86' 3"   1 (5)
16 ALLSPAW, Sam JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 83' 6.50"   1 (6)
17 BRAVATA, Henry FR Indianapolis Shortridge 65' 2.50"   1 (7)

SMITH, William SO Perry Meridian NM  
WASHINGTON, Chris SO Indianapolis Metropolitan NM  
RUSSELL, John JR Indianapolis Metropolitan DNS  

Finals Flight: 1

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 PROPST, Sam JR Covenant Christian (Indpls) 103' 11"  
2 SIMS, Daveion JR Indianapolis Shortridge 98' 1"  



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
3 SIMS, Trevor JR Ben Davis 95' 4"  
4 DINWIDDIE, Keayon FR Speedway 89' 1.50"  
5 BUGGS, Quincy JR Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 86' 3"  
6 ALLSPAW, Sam JR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 83' 6.50"  
7 BRAVATA, Henry FR Indianapolis Shortridge 65' 2.50"  

WASHINGTON, Chris SO Indianapolis Metropolitan NM  
RUSSELL, John JR Indianapolis Metropolitan DNS  

Finals Flight: 2

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Mark Pts
1 METANGMO, Ashley SR Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 140' 10" 10
2 LAW, Jordyn JR Pike 134' 0" 8
3 COLLINS, Mynais SO Ben Davis 132' 11" 6
4 AMAYA, Nathan SR Pike 125' 3" 5
5 RUST, Sam SR Southport 124' 5.50" 4
6 BREAZIEL III, Ezekier SR Perry Meridian 124' 3.50" 3
7 CRAVENS, Cole SO Decatur Central 123' 7" 2
8 RENICK, Dylan JR Decatur Central 123' 1.50" 1
9 TELLAS, Matthew JR Southport 107' 6.50"  
10 CAMPOS, Dusty SO Speedway 101' 10.50"  

SMITH, William SO Perry Meridian NM  


